FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-09-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



09/



MLD		: 140141	I	
8131	99 REI		ER SHEET	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and T	PATENTS ONL ademarks: Please record the a		nent(s) or copylies)
Submission		Conveyance Typ	•	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment OL
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	100
Correctin	ve Document	(For Use	U.S. Government A	
Reel #	Frame #	Der	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	GATTO, Alan J.			08261999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ork if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Custom Made Saddle	ery, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	151 N. Reservoir S	Street		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Pomona City	CA State/Country	9176 Zio Co	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address	or the first Receiving Party	**
Name				
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
08/1999 DNGUYEN	00000230 09386770	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	A	
FC:581	40.00 D			
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send (Office of Information and Regulatory Affai	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per comments regarding this burden estimate to the rs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, I k Reduction Project (0651-0027), W	Chief Information Officer, Washington, /ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
CHAR OCC 1	0027					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	520-881-9442
Name Antonio R. D	urando	
Address (line 1) 2929 E. Broad	dway Boulevard	
Address (line 2) Tucson, AZ 8	5716	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance doc ments.	ument # 3
Patent Application Number 1991 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 199	PCT Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (PO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ent Number(s)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Not has not been assigned.	ber ————————————————————————————————————	PCT
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed \(\times \) Deposit Account \(\times \) or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 04-1935
Statement and Signature	Addition to charge additional rees.	Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as $8/39/99$
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alan J. Gatto, do hereby assign and transfer to Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal offices at 151 N. Reservoir Street, Pomona, CA 91767, United States of America, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "PROTECTIVE SCREEN FOR HORSE BLANKET," described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that <u>Aug. 26</u>, 1999, was executed by me on together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize said Custom Made

Saddlery, Inc., to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said Custom Made Saddlery, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest

and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles I, MARY K. LUKSCH, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Alan J. Gatto, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this abt day of Z S P My commission expires: LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires May 3, 2001